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Since many years together with the prestigeous
European championships for Arabian Sporthorses
two more Championships are offered. Masters or
open Austrian Championships also qualifier for the
European Championship Finals and the more and
more important Newcomer Championships. On
the four days event the first day is for warm up and
to settle the horses and riders after the journey to
Vienna from all over Europe and some years also

from UAE.

This Newcomer Championship should give the
young riders, young horses a serious chance to reach
a title without the concurrence of the old stars.

The level of the Newcomer Championships is
medium, in all the same disciplines as the other two
Championships: Classic Pleasure, Hunter Pleasure,
Dressage, Show Jumping, Ladies Side Saddle,
Western & Classic Traditional Arabian Riding,
Reining, Trail, Western Pleasure, Ranch riding.

The classes are open for all participants with all
horses. For the Title Newcomer Championship
only this horse/rider combination is accepted who
had never before reached either a 1.st 2.nd or 3rd
place in Master/ Open Austrian Championships or
the same in European Finals. But to have all riders
in the classes for collecting points for the European
All Around Championships they all start together.
This shows also the Newcomers where in the normal
ranking their result is placed.

Special Trophies, ribbons & sashes are given to the
Newcomers! The second day — Friday- is always the
day of this Newcomer Championships.

NEWCOMER CHAMPIONSHIPS SPORTS ARABIANS
Most important Sport Event
for purebred Arabian Horses

by Elisabeth Chat 1 photos by Christian Kellner

First time we do a report of each of these three
Championships.  Here the NEWCOMER
Championships results and report and photos. In
the next issue the Masters Championships will be
reported.

This year two famous horses & riders dominate the
Newcomer Championships:

LOGGIA the chestnut mare bred in Michalow
and owned by Gut Fronleitenhof AUT ridden by
Susanne Schuh won three GOLD Medals!! TRAIL,
Western Pleasure & Ladies Side Saddle. Loggia was
very well trained by Susanne Schuh and did her best!

The other extraordinary horse & rider was Neele
Schlichte & Al Ashar from Germany. The grey
stallion was shown in an extreme good Show
Jumping style and result. Neele was also with her
11 years the youngest rider of the whole event.
Not one mistake they did! Starting with the title in
Newcomer Championship they went through to all
other Championships up to the Europeans with no
faults!!

Also new in the family of riders of this event was
Daniela Entner with her very talented gelding
Erasmus with GOLD in Dressage. Followed by

many very good other results.

The bay mare Baikal’s Shangrila & Leona Bock,
both after babybreak, could show in Ranch Riding
their great talent and received the GOLD medal.

Ranch Riding and Hunter Pleasure was first time a
Championship class.
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Newcomer Hunter Pleasure Champion was reached by
a very good Showjumper: stallion Ojinegro Qahira &
Antje Aigner GOLD.

GOLD in Reining won with extreme correct circles and
very good speed & very correct flying leadchanges, one
of the best Reiningriders of Austria Sebastian Eisler
with the shortly to this discipline changed stallion
NAIN the last Drug son.

Reining is as Dressage a difficult discipline where correctness
and control over the horse is very important. The need of a
large arena for training was in this corona times not possible.

But Sebastian showed NAIN in the best way.

Since several years Traditional Arabian Riding is in two
classes split: western & classic.

Gold Western Julia Heindl & mare Zahim’s Alina from
Germany with very loveley costume and Classic Helena
Byrne and gelding Galahad from Denmark.

Friday evening after the first Championships is always
a welcome dinner for all riders & followers by the FAS
organizers to meet & great. O

Classic Pleasure NC Championship

Al Ashar & Neele Schlichte,
GOLD Newcomer Championship,
Jumping, GER

Baikal’s Shangrila & Leona Béck
GOLD Newcomer Championship,
Ranch Riding, AUT
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Galahad & Helena Byrne Zahim’s Alina & Julia Heindl,
GOLD Newcomer Championship, GOLD Traditional Arabian Riding
Traditionale Arabian Riding classic, DEN o western, GER

Ojinegro Qahira & Magdalena Zellhofer, Y | . Erasmos & Daniela Entner,
GOLD Newcomer Championship ! % i GOLD, Newcomer Championship,
Classic Pleasure, AUT ! E : . Dressur, AUT
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Loggia & Susanne Schuh Newcomer
Champion GOLD, Western Pleasure, AUT
Loggia & Susanne Schuh Newcomer
Champion GOLD Trail, AUT

Nain & Sebastian Eisler,

Loggia & Susanne Schuh Newcomer
GOLD Newcomer Championship Reining, AUT

Champion GOLD, Ladies Side Saddle, AUT

Handtrail with young horses
Shanti Saphira & Leona Béck
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Kalderon Qahira & Antje Aigner,
GOLD Newcomer Championship,
Hunter Pleasure, AUT

Newcomer
Championships Trophies
& Sashes

Checking the Trail

Checking the Show Jumping pacours

2020

DRESSAGE (6)

Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

JUMPING (5)

Gold

Silver

CLASSIC PLEASURE (10)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

5

6

LADIES SIDE SADDLE W & C (5)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

TRADITIONAL ARABIAN RIDING Classic (4)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

HUNTER PLEASURE (12)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

5

6

TRAIL (6)

Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

WESTERN PLEASURE (13)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

5

6

RANCH RIDING (11)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4

5

6

REINING (8)

Gold

Silver

TRADITIONAL ARABIAN RIDING Western (4)
Gold

Silver

Bronze

4
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Entner Daniela

Reitermayr Andre
Kononczuk Danuta
Bartlechner Isabel

57/Schlichte Neele
61 Bartlechner Isabel

60
53
50
59
58
49

31
49

47

52
58
61
48

59
54
52
60
17
53

31
10
32
27

31
10
34
38
19
17

12
13
46
62
31
37

37
35

44
17
19
14

Zellhofer Magdalena
Reitermayr Andre
Entner Daniela

Aigner Antje
Moosburger Alexandra
Jasiak Alicja

Schuh Susanne
Jasiak Alicja
Kononczuk Danuta

Byrne Helena Jodie
Moosburger Alexandra
Bartlechner Isabel
Cyra Krzysztof

Aigner Antje

Hoyler Susanne
Byrne Helena Jodie
Zellhofer Magdalena
Lenhard Karin
Reitermayr Andre

Schuh Susanne
Romani Canisia
Hirschbock Ulfried
Wenig Manuela

Schuh Susanne
Romani Canisia
Pauli Martin
Kaspar Laura
Schatz Tina
Lenhard Karin

Bock Leona
Bockle Verena
Pauli Martin
Kristen Barbara
Schuh Susanne
Eisler Sebastian

Eisler Sebastian
Elias Anita

Heindl Julia
Lenhard Karin
Schatz Tina
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ECAHO Master international ('I:nmpmluhlp
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Erasmos Ox
GFH Sandhya
Akwadar
Valerie

Al Ashar
Valerie

Ojinegro Qahira
GFH Sandhya
Erasmos Ox
Kalderon Qahira
Espinosa Qahira
Cyrano

Loggia
Cyrano
Akwadar

Galahad
Espinosa Qahira
Valerie
Chimeryk

Kalderon Qahira
Haifi El Sorrento
Galahad
Ojinegro Qahira
El Trocadero
GFH Sandhya

Loggia

Ashraf al Shams
Maximus

Hag Latou Sheetan

Loggia

Ashraf al Shams
Mouammar
Neamos

Enzo

El Trocadero

Baikal's Shangrila
CH Silverlight
Zahims Navii
Avellana Qahira
Loggia

Nain

Nain
Muscateal's Kodiak

Zahims Alina
El Trocadero
Enzo

Mittmannsgruber Cornelia Diego El Bri
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